ESCHER MIXERS srl
Via Copernico, 62 tel. +039 0445 576692
36034 MALO (V) - ITALY  fax +039 0445 577280

mix e Frs

SPARE PARTS

OVERTURNING SPIRAL
MIXERS

MODEL

MT80  MT 80 PREMIUM
MT120 MT 120 PREMIUM

SPARE PARTS ENQUIRY

Always mention:

e Machine model

e Serial number

e No. of reference table

= Position in the list of the spare part
requested

= Piece description

= (Quantity needed

= Code




group of model MT

Table 1: Head




List 1: Head group of model MT

POS. DESCRIPTION Qty CODE
1 Belt SPZ 1700 7 C01215
2 Motor pulley 1 D11117
3 Spiral motor slide 1 D13101
4 Tie rod M12 2 C02914
5 Motor support 1 D04200
6 Motor 1 *

7 Sump 1 D08202
8 Spiral 1 D12201
9 Screw 3 D15000
10
11 Spiral shaft 1 D01118
12 MIM ring 65/100x12 1 C11900
13 Column with foot 1 D12101
Column without foot 1 D12104
14 Bearing 3211 1 Cc00100
15 Spiral shaft support 1 D04002
16 Bearing 6310 2RS 1 Cc00004
17 Pulley 1 D11103
18 Locking assembly 1 C01301

* see wiring diagrams



group of model MT PREMIUM

Table 2: Head




List 2: Head group of model MT PREMIUM

POS. DESCRIPTION Qty CODE
Belt SPZ 1587 7 Cc01211
2 Pulley 50 Hz 1 D11119
Pulley 60 Hz 1 D11120
Bearing 62206 2RS 3 C00001
Reinforcing plate 1 D13001
5 Belt SPZ 850 (for 50 Hz) 4 C01202
Belt SPZ 837 (for 60 Hz) 4 Cco012..
6 Transmission pulley 1 D11110
7 Bearing 6313 2RS 1 C00005
8 Tie rod M12 1 C02914
9 Transmission support 1 D04601
10 Tie rod M12x130 2 C02012
11 Spiral motor slide 1 D13101
12 Motor 1 *
13 Sump 1 D08202
14 Spiral 1 D12201
15 Screw 3 D15000
16
17 Spiral shaft 1 D01118
18 MIM ring 65/100x12 1 C11900
19 Column with foot 1 D12101
Column without foot 1 D12104
20 Bearing 3211 1 C00100
21 Spiral shaft support D04002
22 Bearing 6310 2RS 1 C00004
23 Pulley 1 D11103
24 Locking assembly 1 C01301

(*) see wiring diagrams



st 3: Bowl group

L

swelpeip bulllm 8as

€01804 T 0ZT 'POW JBA0D d|qeAOWaY
z0t80d T 08 "'POW I9A0D d|qBAOWDY /€
ooosoda 4 ysng wie doy 9¢
1700504 4 ysng wie wollog ge
90¢€T0d Z wJe Joj uid [euobexsH e
801100 Z 189|104 Bunieaq 1snig ce
000002 1 Sdz ¥0¢9 buneag 43
¥0€TO0A Z uid 1ajj04 Bulieaq 1sniyyl ¢
TOTVY0d Z yjoddns J1ajoJ buneaq 1sniyl 0¢
G0E€TO0A ¥ malds oddns uid Bunieaq i1sniyl 62
00€T0D T Alqwasse BuIy200| uoissiwsuel | ¥4
€0c10d T 1yeys Ae| (mog 12
¢TT111d T Aa|nd Jolow |mog 92
* T JO10N G2
TOETOdA T 1jeys uoddns 1010\ ve
10200 4 TZ.S INN 8 1nu ded €¢
¢0T€eTd T apl|S 1010N 22
226202 T ww GzT=| poJ a1l 12
T0TSTA T 1aysemm 0c
YITTIA T Ao|Ind uolssiwsuel] (mog 6T
506200 T Ov 3 GEVL INN bul J1abass 8T
200002 T Sdz 80¢9 buneag LT
T1¢T00 S 0¢T 'pow — /8ST ZdS 1l9d
60ZT0D ] 08 'POW — ZTST ZdS 1l9d 971
T0TTTA T Aajind mog ST
TOETO0D T Alqwasse Bui}d07 7T
ooovoa T yyoddns uoissiwsuel) (mog €T
200000 T Sdz 80¢9 buneag 2T
026200 T ww 09G=| poJ a1l 11
LOTTTA T Aa|Ind 0T
0TZT0D 4 LEST ZdS slied 6
€00€TA Z ale|d D papealyl 3
00€TO0d T 1Jeys 1joddns uoissiwsuel} |mog z
¥0000D T S¥c¢ 0T€9 buleag 9
700v0d T yoddns 1jyeys (mog g
00T00D T TT2E Buneag ¥
006TTD T ZTX00T/S9 Bulr WIN €
T00TO0Q T 1leys mog Z
000¢TA T 0S5, @ — 0¢T |spow |mog
T00CTd T 089 @ — 08 |spow |mog T
30090 | A1 NOILdIdDS3d SOd




Table 3: Bowl group — exploded view




— exploded view

Table 4: Machine structure




List 4: Machine structure

POS. DESCRIPTION Qty CODE
1 Body 1 D03001
2 Foot 2 C01000
3 Wheel closing casing 1 D08200
4 Caster 1 C01400
5 Mouse protection grid 1 D07453
6 Base door 1 D07000
7 Rear wheel 2 C01401
8 Electric system door 1 D07001
9 Main switch 1 *

10 Bush DU151725 2 C00201
11 RH arm 1 D04500
12 Arm/head coupling bush 2 D05002
13 Fixed guard mod. 100 1 D07302
Fixed guard mod. 120 1 D07303
14 Fixed guard spacer 3 D01302
15 Guard stop plate 2 D04401
16 Microswitch cam 1 D06000
17 Left arm 1 D04501
18 Ring nut GUK G25 2 C01100
19 Cam bush 2 D05003
20 Safety microswitch 1 *
21 Head cover 1 D08002

*see wiring diagrams



EXPLODED WIEW

OONVE NS 3Jy0LVLivald

10



I014LVZZ73dS NS FH0LVLIVEld

11



CONTROL PANEL

OVERTURNING SPIRAL
MIXERS




MIXER CONTROL PANEL

N

ONO.

/

e 6 06 [
Timer for first spiral tool speed

Timer for second spiral tool speed
at zero, “MANUAL”-“M”LED on
above zero, “COUNT”-“C” LED on
below zero,“EXCLUDED”-“E”LED on

@ Start push button for first spiral speed

Does not work with the bowl cover open.

Three types of operation are possible:

e MANUAL WORK CYCLE AT SPEED ONE
(Timer 1 NEEDLE at zero, “MANUAL”-“M”LED on)
Stopping takes place by pressing the stop button 4 or the
emergency-stop button 11.

e SEMIAUTOMATIC WORK CYCLE AT SPEED ONE
(Timer 1 NEEDLE above zero, “COUNT”-“C” LED on,
Timer8 NEEDLE below zero,“EXCLUDED”-“E”LED on)
Stopping is established by timer 1.

e AUTOMATIC WORK CYCLE
(Timer 1 NEEDLE above zero, “COUNT”-“C” LED on,
Timer 8 NEEDLE above zero, “COUNT”-“C” LED on)
The following sequence is carried out automatically:

1. Timed work stage at speed one.

2. Bowl stop for 1 seconds(if selector 3 is to reverse
position)

3. Timed work stage at speed two.

4, Automatic machine stop.

@ Selector for bow! rotation direction in first speed.

To reverse the rotation direction while in motion,
turn the selector to the middle position, wait until
the bowl stops rotating, then turn it to the other
position.

In second speed there is only one rotation direction.

@ Machine stop push button

Interrupts all modes of rotation.

@ Bowl jog rotation command in first speed

Also functions with bowl cover open.

When the push button is released the bowl stops
rotating.

@ Power indicator

When lit, it indicates that the electrical board is
powered.

13



TIPPER CONTROL PANEL

UBNDEORD
@ Start button for second spiral speed

Does not work with the bow! cover open.
Two types of operation are possible: @ lSTOP -EMERGENCY push-button
e MANUAL WORK CYCLE AT SPEED TWO nterrUptS all modes of rotation..
(Timer 1 NEEDLE below zero, “EXCLUDED”-“E” LED on,
Timer 8 NEEDLE at zero, “MANUAL”-“M" LED on) @ Selector for bowl! rotation direction
Stopping takes place by pressing the stop button 4 or the MANUAL SWITCH.
emergency-stop button 11.
. SEMEAUTVOI\/IAPTIC WORK CYCLE AT SPEED TWO Turn left or right the selector for rotate the bowl.

(Timer 1 NEEDLE below zero, “EXCLUDED”-“E” LED on,
Timer 8 NEEDLE above zero, “COUNT”-“C” LED on)
Stopping is automatic and established by timer 8.

@ Dual control up stroke button
Does not function with the bowl cover closed.

The buttons must be pressed with two hands simultaneously until the
bowl has completely tipped over.

@ Dual control down stroke button

The buttons must be pressed with two hands simultaneously until the
bowl has completely tipped over.
In second speed the bow! only rotates in one direction.

14





